-1-
APA06 SIP Non-isolated Series
Technical Reference Notes
3-5.5Vdc Input, 1.2Vdc - 3.3Vdc Output
20W DC-DC Converter
(Rev01)
USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662

Hand Soldering Time 5 s iron temperature 425°C
Weight 7.5 grams
Ordering Information
APA06K04 ( E-6 )                     3-5.5V 3.2A   1.5V 6A 78
APA06M04 ( E-6 )                    3-5.5V              3.8A 1.5V 6A 81
APA06Y04 ( E-6 )                     3-5.5V 4.4A 1.8V 6A 83
APA06D04 ( E-6 )                     3-5.5V              5.0A 2.1V 6A 86
APA06G05 ( E-6 )                   4.5-5.5V            3.9A 2.5V 6A                    88
APA06F05 ( E-6 )                    4.5-5.5V            5.1A 3.3V 6A 89
Input Characteristics
Input Voltage Range 3 4.5 5.5 Vdc 04SXVX
4.5 5 5.5 Vdc 05SXVX
Input Reflected Current (p-p) 4 6 %Iin
Shortcircuit Current 0.1 A
-5-
Characteristic Min Typ Max Units Notes
Characteristic Min Typ Max Units Notes
Model                                         Input Rated Input Output Rated Output Efficiency
Number                                    Voltage Current Voltage Current typ
Characteristic Min Typ Max Units Notes
USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662
FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 www.astec.com
AAPPAA0066  NNoonn-- IIssoollaatteedd  PPoowweerr   SSIIPPss
33VV--55 ..55VV  IInnppuutt ,,   11 ..22VV--33 ..33VV  OOuuttppuutt ,,   99--2200WW  OOuuttppuutt
EfEfficiency Characteristic Curves ficiency Characteristic Curves (at 25°C)(at 25°C)
-6-
Typical Efficiency APA06K04(E-6) Typical Efficiency APA06M0(E-6)
Io (A)�
E
ffi
ci